## Actiontec Electronics, Inc.

760 North Mary Avenue • Sunnyvale • CA • 94085 • USA Phone (408) 752-7700 • Fax (408) 541-9003 • <u>www.actiontec.com</u>

## **Letter of Authorization**

March 6, 2015

Company: Actiontec Electronics, Inc.

Address: 760 North Mary Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085
Product Name: WXB6X00Q - Wireless Network Extender
Model Numbers: WCB6200Q, WCB6000Q, WEB6000Q

FCC Identifier: LNQWXB6X00Q

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Angela Yao Date: March 6, 2015

Title: Sr. Program Manager

Signature of applicant:

Angela Yao/Sr. Program Manager

Phone: (408) 752-7700 Fax: (408) 541-9003 Email: ayao@actiontec.com